The Seattle Times

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

September 19, 2022 OK TO PAY \$883.08 amf

Summary			
Total Net Amount	\$	883.08	
Taxes		\$ 0.00	
Total Amount	\$	883.08	
Prepaid		\$ 0.00	
Amount Due	\$	883.08	

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
35583	1545	KC Council			\$ 883.08

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805 Tel: (206) 464-3200	

The Seattle Times

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

35583
8/16/2022
1545
KC Council
09/30/2022

Print

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
233776	8/2/2022	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED ORDINANCES 2022-0297; 2022- 0298; 2022-0299; 2022-0301; and	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 9.18 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 294.36
233777	8/9/2022	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED ORDINANCES 2022-0297; 2022- 0298; 2022-0299; 2022-0301; and	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 9.18 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 294.36
233778	8/16/2022	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED ORDINANCES 2022-0297; 2022- 0298; 2022-0299; 2022-0301; and	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 9.18 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 294.36

The Seattle Times

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

08/02/2022, 08/09/2022, 08/16/2022

Agent	Sharon Seli	gman Signature <u>Than Seligna</u>	
Subscribed and sy	vorn to before m	e on08/18/2022	
	Delhie	Celluntes Debbie Collantes	
(Notary Signature)	Notary Public in	and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle	7
		DEBBIE COLLANTES	t
Publication Cost:	\$883.08	Notary Public	-
Order No:	35583	State of Washington Commission # 197558	á
Customer No:	1545	My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2026	1
PO #:			8,

Publication Cost: \$883.08 Order No: 35583 Customer No: 1545

PO #:

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
PROPOSED ORDINANCES 2022-0297;
2022-0298; 2022-0299; 2022-0301;
and 2022-0303

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropolitan King County Council on the 23rd day of August, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinances: 2022-0297, which will determine whether King County Fire Protection District No. 24 is inactive and whether it should be dissolved; 2022-0298, which will determine whether Coalfield Park and Recreation Service Area is inactive and whether it should be dissolved; 2022-0299, which will determine whether Enumclaw Park and Recreation Service Area is inactive and whether it should be dissolved; 2022-0301, which will determine whether Shoreline Park and Recreation District is inactive and whether it should be dissolved; and, 2022-0303, which will deterwhether Issaquah Park and mine Recreation Service Area is inactive and whether it should be dissolved. A public hearing is planned for each of these proposed ordinances to be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave, Room 1001, Seattle, Washington; and/or the hearing may be held remotely on Zoom. Information on the public hearing and how to submit public testimony found at he this website: https://kingcounty.gov/council/committ ees/full_council.aspx. The full Council may take final action on all or some of these proposed ordinances at the August 23, 2022, meeting following the public hearing.

SUMMARY:

Proposed Ordinance 2022-0297 if adopted will:

Make a finding that King County Fire Protection District No. 24 is inactive
Dissolve King County Fire Protection District No. 24

Proposed Ordinance 2022-0298 if adopted will:

- Make a finding that Coalfield Park and Recreation Service Area is inactive
 Dissolve Coalfield Park and Recre-
- ation Service Area

Proposed Ordinance 2022-0299 if adopted will:

 Make a finding that Enumclaw Park and Recreation Service Area is inactive
 Dissolve Enumclaw Park and Recreation Service Area Proposed Ordinance 2022-0301 if adopted will:

- Make a finding that Shoreline Park and Recreation District is inactive
- Dissolve Shoreline Park and Recreation District

Proposed Ordinance 2022-0303 if adopted will:

Make a finding that Issaquah Park and Recreation Service Area is inactive
Dissolve Issaquah Park and Recreation Service Area

For more information:

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0297 is available on the County's website at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5730724&GUID=B22387A0-D704-45D4-A9A8-6445C34C5F09&Options=Advanced&Search=

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0298 is available on the County's website at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5734041&GUID=5CDC15D4-76A7-4240-8F46-76885780085D&Options=Advanced&Search=

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0299 is available on the County's website at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5734053&GUID=B2A1FD8D-1FD4-4A68-874C-7D2977A8C152&Options=Advanced&Search=

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0301 is available on the County's website at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5734522&GUID=2CB74476-E121-4A21-8521-A89F9FB9A163&Options=Advanced&Search

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0303 is available on the County's website at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5735337&GUID=C64BEA23-0C5F-4BCC-BAE4-5FFCB60E1A83&Options=Advanced&Search=

You may also view this notice at the Clerk's page at http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances_advertised.aspx.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 2nd day of August 2022.

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Melani Pedroza
Clerk of the Council